900337877 09/16/2015

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM355259

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900337428	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SILICON VALLEY BANK		02/01/2005	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INHAND ELECTRONICS, INC.	
Street Address:	30 W GUDE DR	
Internal Address:	STE 550	
City:	ROCKVILLE	
State/Country:	MARYLAND	
Postal Code:	20850	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	76180399	INHAND ELECTRONICS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2405582019

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2405582014

Email: CPRICE@INHAND.COM
Correspondent Name: INHAND ELECTRONICS, INC.

Address Line 1: 30 W GUDE DR

Address Line 2: STE 550

Address Line 4: ROCKVILLE, MARYLAND 20850

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CARLOS VALEIRAS
SIGNATURE:	/CARLOS VALEIRAS/
DATE SIGNED:	09/16/2015

Total Attachments: 3

source=RELEASE OF IP SECURITY AGREEMENT 2015#page1.tif source=RELEASE OF IP SECURITY AGREEMENT 2015#page2.tif source=RELEASE OF IP SECURITY AGREEMENT 2015#page3.tif

TRADEMARK 900337877 REEL: 005624 FRAME: 0342

RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT, dated 9/3/2015, is made by and between Silicon Valley Bank, a banking corporation ("Lender") and Inhand Electronics, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Debtor"). All capitalized terms not herein defined shall have the same meaning prescribed in the Loan Agreement identified in that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated as of January 19, 2004 between Lender and Debtor (the "Security Agreement").

WHEREAS, Lender and Debtor, are parties to the Security Agreement, which was recorded with The United States Patent and Trademark Office on February 1, 2005 in its records at Reel 003019, Frame 0622, pursuant to which Debtor granted a security interest in its Intellectual Property Collateral, including without limitation those Copyrights, Patents, Trademarks and Mask Works listed on Schedule 1 attached hereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Lender hereby fully and finally releases and terminates its security interest in and to all other rights in and to the Intellectual Property Collateral.

Release of Intellectual Property Security Agreement

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Lender has caused this Release of Intellectual Property Security Agreement to be duly executed as of the day and year first above written.

SILICON VALLEY BANK

By: Vice President

Darren Gastrock

SCHEDULE I

TRADEMARKS

Mark	Serial	Filing Date	Registration	Registration
	Number		Number	Date
INHAND ELECTRONICS and Design	76/180,399	Dec. 13,	2,696,374	Mar. 11, 2003
finiand		2000	· ·	,
pod jill electronics				

Release of Intellectual Property Security Agreement

TRADEMARK REEL: 005624 FRAME: 0345

RECORDED: 09/11/2015